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Anthony C. DeCusatis
Of Counsel

+1.215.963.5034
adecusatis@morganlewis.com

April 22, 2015

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Pa.P.U.C.v. PECO Energy Company — Electric Division
Docket No. R-2015-2468981

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is the Certificate of Service evidencing service
upon the parties of record of PECO Energy Company’s Responses to the Interrogatories of the
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement, Nos. I&E-RS-10-D through I&E-RS-20-D.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

-

/ Athony C. DéCusatis

ACD/tp
Enclosures

c: Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC DOCKET NO. R-2015-2468981
UTILITY COMMISSION
V.
PECO ENERGY COMPANY
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of the PECO Energy

Company’s Responses to the Interrogatories of the Bureau of Investigation &

Enforcement, Nos. I&E-RS-10-D through I&E-RS-20-D on the following persons in the

matter specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL, eROOM & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Jennedy S. Johnson

Colin Scott

Phillip Kirchner

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120
jennejohns@pa.gov

colinscott@pa.gov

phikirchne@pa.gov

Aron J. Beatty

Christy M. Appleby

Brandon J. Pierce

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
abeatty(@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
bpierce(@paoca.org
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Daniel G. Asmus

Elizabeth Rose Triscari

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(@pa.gov

etriscari@pa.gov

Charis Mincavage

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
P.O. Box 1166

100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com




Thu B. Tran

Robert W. Ballenger

Josie Pickens

Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ttran(@clsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org
ipickens(@clsphila.org

Roger D. Colton

Fisher, Sheehan & Colton
34 Warwick Road
Belmont, MA 02478
roger@fsconline.com

Brian Kalcic
Excel Consulting

225 South Meramec Avenue, Suite 720

St. Louis, MO 631105
excel.consulting(@sbcglobal.net

DBI1/83153234.1

Harry S. Geller

Elizabeth R. Marx

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Counsel for CAUSE-PA

David J. Effron

Berkshire Consulting Services
12 Pond Path

Northampton, NH 03862
djeffron@aol.com

David C. Parcell
Technical Associates, Inc,

9030 Story Point Parkway, Suite 580

Richmond, VA 23235
david.parcell@tai-econ.com




Glenn Watkins

Technical Associates, Inc.
9030 Stony Point Parkway
Suite 580

Richmond, VA 23235
watkinsg@tai-econ.com

Date: April 22, 2015

DB1/83153234.1
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Wiy,

omulo L. Diaz, Jr. (Pa. No. 88795) =
Jack R. Garfinkle (Pa. No. 81892)
W. Craig Williams (Pa. No. 306405)
PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19101
Phone: 215.841.4608
Fax: 215.568.3389
romulo.diaz{@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle(@exeloncorp.com

craig. williams@exeloncorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden (Pa. No. 28478)
Anthony C. DeCusatis (Pa. No. 25700)
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254)
Brooke E. McGlinn (Pa. No. 204918)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

Phone: 215.963.5234

Fax: 215.963.5001
tgadsden@morganlewis.com

Counsel for PECO Energy Company



